

ERRATA

Volume **287**, Number 1 (2001), in the article “Flowering Plant Sperm Contains a Cytosolic Soluble Protein Factor Which Can Trigger Calcium Oscillations in Mouse Eggs,” by Shi-Tao Li, Xiu-Ying Huang, and Fang-Zhen Sun, pages 56–59 (doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.5538): On page 59, in the Acknowledgments the third support should be from “the National 973 Project (G1999055902)” instead of “the Rockefeller Foundation” as printed. The complete corrected sentence should read “This work was supported by the Chinese Academy of Sciences, the National Natural Science Foundation of China, and the National 973 Project (G1999055902).”

This erratum is doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.6229.

Volume **289**, Number 5 (2001), in the article “Pleckstrin Homology Domain Interacts with Rkp1/Cpc2, a RACK1 Homolog, to Modulate Pck2-Mediated Signaling Process in *Schizosaccharomyces pombe*,” by Misun Won, Young-Joo Jang, Kyung-Sook Chung, Dong-Uk Kim, Kwang-Lae Hoe, Mi-Young Han, Hyung-Bae Kim, Sang-Hee Lee, Hyun-Wha Oh, and Hyang-Sook Yoo, pages 987–992 (doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.6094): On page 987, in the author line, the seventh coauthor's name was misspelled. It should be “Hyong Bai Kim” instead of “Hyung-Bae Kim” as printed. For the reader's convenience the complete corrected author line is printed here.

Misun Won, Young-Joo Jang, Kyung-Sook Chung, Dong-Uk Kim, Kwang-Lae Hoe, Mi-Young Han, Hyong Bai Kim, Sang-Hee Lee, Hyun-Wha Oh, and Hyang-Sook Yoo

This erratum is doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.6220.